Description Technical data Accessories Downloads
ITEM 110522 MGB-L2HE-APA-L-110522
Features
Guard locking with guard lock monitoring
Emergency stop according to ISO 13850
2 pushbuttons (illuminated, wh, ye)
With key-operated switch (form L, 90°)
Incl. adhesive labels

S1 2 positively driven NC contacts, emergency stop with turn-to-reset, not
illuminated
Pushbutton
S2 1 NO contact, white, illuminated
S3 1 NO contact, yellow, illuminated
Key-operated rotary switch
S4 Key-operated rotary switch with 2 positions (form L, 90°). The switch
latches in both positions, but it can only be removed in position 0.
Adhesive labels
Devices with adhesive labels have pre-formed recesses. The adhesive labels
enclosed (standard size 12.5 x 27 mm) can be affixed in these recesses.
Escape release
The escape release enables persons who are accidentally locked in to open the
locked door from inside the danger area.
Components included in the set
110524 Locking module MGB-L2-APA-AC7A1-S1-L-110524
Features
111158 Handle module MGB-H-AA1A3-L-111158
Features
100465 Escape release MGB-E-A-100465
Features

Handle module MGB-H... with automatically extending lockout mechanism
111158 MGB-H-AA1A3-L-111158
Features
Intelligent bolt tongue
Fold-out lockout mechanism
Second automatically extending lockout mechanism
Door handle
Function expansion
Escape release MGB-E-A...
100465 MGB-E-A-100465
Features
Escape release from the danger zone
Door handle signal red
Extended actuation axis for thicker doors (available optionally)
Door knob for MGB-H...
111460 MGB-A-DOORKNOB-S1-111460
Features
Aluminum, silver anodized
For mounting on all MGB handle modules MGB-H... up to V2.0.0
e.g. on sliding doors
124030 MGB-A-DOORKNOB-S2-124030
Features
Aluminum, silver anodized
For mounting on all MGB handle modules MGB-H... from V3.0.0
e.g. on sliding doors
Door handle for MGB-H...
110277 MGB-A-DOORHANDLE-S1-110277
Features
Aluminum silver anodized
For mounting on all MGB handle modules MGB-H up to V2.0.0
123926 MGB-A-DOORHANDLE-S2-123926
Features
Aluminum silver anodized
For mounting on all MGB handle modules MGB-H from V3.0.0
Emergency unlocking for safety system MGB
112989 MGB-A-EMERGENCYRELEASE-112989
Features
Quick emergency unlocking
sealable
Door handle for MGB-E...
110276 MGB-A-DOORHANDLE-R1-110276
Features
Aluminum, red painted
For mounting on all MGB escape release modules MGB-E
Door knob for MGB-E...
114904 MGB-A-DOORKNOB-R1-114904
Features
Aluminum, red painted
For mounting on all MGB escape release modules MGB-E
e.g. on sliding doors
Extended actuation axis for MGB-E...
106761 AY-ERS-250-106761
Mounting accessories
Mounting plate for evaluation modules MGB-L.-AR.-... and MGB-L.-AP.-...
109490 MGB-A-MOUNTINGPLATE-L-109490
Features
Easy and quick mounting (only two screws required)
Quick module replacement
Steel, powder-coated
Suitable for doors hinged on the right or left
Mounting plate for all MGB handle modules
109491 MGB-A-MOUNTINGPLATE-H-109491
Features
Easy and quick mounting (only two screws required)
Quick module replacement
Steel, powder-coated
Suitable for doors hinged on the right or left
Mounting plate for escape release
109492 MGB-A-MOUNTINGPLATE-E-109492
Features
Easy and quick mounting (only two screws required)
Quick module replacement
Steel, powder-coated
Suitable for doors hinged on the right or left
Miscellaneous accessories
Adhesive labels
114529 MGB-A-PLATESET-NN01-114529
Features
Adhesive labels suitable for MGB evaluation modules, bus modules and
control modules
silver, blank
Packaging unit = 10 pcs.
Lens set 5 colors
120344 AY-SET-LNS-0001-120344
Lens set 6 colors
120378 AY-SET-LNS-0002-120378
Lens set labeled
120377 AY-SET-LNS-SY01-120377
125359 AY-SET-LNS-SY02-125359
126158 AY-SET-LNS-SY03-126158
Lens set, three colors
158307 AY-SET-LNS-SY04-158307